Form PTO-1595 F 12-08-1 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No. 0651-0011	1999 ET U.S. Dept. of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
NAME To the House 401216	966 Prademarks
Please reco are attached orig 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Edward A. Youngs, Donald F. Gillespie, Jafar Nabkel,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: U.S. WEST, Inc.
Harvey J. Benson, Karen Siegel Jacobs Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_No	Internal Address: Law Department Street Address: 1801 California Street Suite 5100
3. Nature of conveyance: _XAssignment	City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached:YesX_No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached:	: Yes No.
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total no. of applications and Patents involved1
Name: Mark A. Thomas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Address: U.S. West, Inc. Law Department, 1801 California Street, Suite 5100	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Denver State: CO Zip: 80202	8. Deposit account number U.S. WEST Acct. No. 21-0456
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge of any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and
Rhonda L. McCoy-Pfau, Reg. No. 37,887 Name of Person Signing Signature	nda à McCoy Jan Way91 Date

ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Edward A. Youngs; Donald E. Gillespie; Jafar Nabkel; Harvey J. Benson; Karen Siegel-Jacobs; (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 4791 Franklin Drive, Boulder, Colorado, 80301; 3807 Silver Plume Circle, Boulder, Colorado, 80303; 1630 30th Street, #603, Boulder, Colorado, 80301; 1065 West Mulberry Lane, Highlands Ranch, Colorado, 80126; 4735 Harrison Avenue, Boulder, Colorado, 80303; have invented new and useful improvements in:

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR SIMULTANEOUSLY SHARING WIRELESS COMMUNICATIONS AMONG MULTIPLE WIRELESS HANDSETS

which is set forth in an application in the United States executed on even date herewith:

AND WHEREAS, U. S. WEST, Inc. (referred to as Assignee), a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 1801 California Street, Denver, Colorado 80202, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file and prosecute foreign patent applications corresponding to said application in foreign patent offices, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

	.1
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here in the State of Colorado, this / day	eunto set my hand and affix my seal at $\frac{\sqrt{3} B - \sqrt{3} B}{\sqrt{3} B} = 0$ of November, 1999.
	Edward A. Youngs
STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OF, ()	
Before me personally appeared sa foregoing instrument to be his own free act a	id Edward A. Youngs and acknowledged the and deed, this Aday of November, 1999.
	Notary Public
SEAL	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I here in the State of Colorado, this 15 day	eunto set my hand and affix my seal at Exact. of November, 1999. Donald E. Gillespie
	Donald E. Gillespie
STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OF Z	
Before me personally appeared sai foregoing instrument to be their own free act	d <u>Donald E. Gillespie</u> and acknowledged the and deed, this <u>18</u> day of <u>November</u> , 1999.
	and the second of the second o
	- Lamon Company
	My Con massing April 4/2/6
	My Con measure affect 4/ 6/2
SEAL	\mathscr{J}

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I	hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at Explica lay of November, 1999.
	Jafar Nabkel
STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OR)	
	said <u>Jafar Nabkel</u> and acknowledged the foregoing d, this <u>Is the</u> day of <u>November</u> , 1999
SEAL	Notary Public
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I in the State of Colorado, this 12 of	hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at Price /
	Harvey J. Benson
STATE OF COLORADO)	
COUNTY OF A COUNTY	
Before me personally appeared	said <u>Harvey J. Benson</u> and acknowledged the act and deed, this <u>Isch</u> day of <u>November</u> , 1999.
	Notary Public
SEAL	to the transfer of the state of

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my seal at Boulek, in the State of Colorado, this bound day of November, 1999. Karen Siegel-Jacobs
STATE OF COLORADO) COUNTY OF ()
Before me personally appeared said <u>Karen Siegel-Jacobs</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their own free act and deed, this <u>F</u> day of <u>November</u> , 1999.
Notary Public

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

Law Department U.S. WEST, Inc. 1801 California Street Suite 5100 Denver, Colorado 80202 303-672-2700

 $G(\text{NT-V-USWesi} \text{Ip} 00002 \text{\colored}) TASSIGNJ, FRM^*$

RECORDED: 11/22/1999

SEA!